SG6250HV-MV/
SG6800HV-MV
Advanced three-level technology, max. inverter
efficiency 99%
Effective cooling, full power operation at 50 ℃
(SG6250HV-MV)
Effective cooling, full power operation at 45 ℃
(SG6800HV-MV)

MV Grid-connected PV Inverter for 1500Vdc System
© 2025 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 16
Type Designation
Input (DC)
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of DC inputs
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
PV array configuration
Output (AC)
AC output power
Max. inverter output current
Max. AC output current
AC voltage range
Nominal grid frequency / Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / AC connection
Efficiency
Inverter max. efficiency / Inverter European efficiency
Transformer
Transformer rated power
Transformer max. power
LV / MV voltage
Transformer vector
Transformer cooling method
Oil type
Protection & Function
DC input protection
Inverter output protection
AC MV output protection
Surge protection
Grid monitoring / Ground fault monitoring
Insulation monitoring
Overheat protection
Q at night function
General data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Degree of protection
Auxiliary power supply
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
Compliance
Grid support
SG6250HV-MV SG6800HV-MV
1500 V
875 V / 915 V
875 V – 1300 V
4
32 / 36 / 44 / 48 / 56 ( Max. 48 for floating system )
2 * 3997 A
2 * 10000 A
Negative grounding or floating
2 * 3308 A
199 A
11 kV – 35 kV
50 Hz / 45 Hz – 55 Hz, 60 Hz / 55 Hz – 65 Hz
< 3 % ( at nominal power )
> 0.99 / 0.8 leading – 0.8 lagging
3 / 3-PE
99.0 % / 98.7 %
6874 kVA
0.6 kV / 0.6 kV / ( 11 – 35 ) kV
Dy11y11
ONAN